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II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 235619-2018 - Competition
France-Paris: Installation services of fitness equipment
OJ S 103/2018 01/06/2018
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Société Nationale Immobilière
Postal address: 100/104 av de France
Town: Paris
NUTS code: FR1 Ile-de-France
Postal code: 75646 CEDEX 13
Country: France
Contact person: Stephane Depierre
E-mail: sdepierre@groupesni.fr

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.groupesni.fr

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.marches-securises.fr
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://www.marches-
securises.fr

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: SEM (Société d'économie mixte)

Main activity
Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Marché de gestion d'une salle de fitness
Reference number: 2018-SNI-0006

Main CPV code
51121000 Installation services of fitness equipment

Type of contract
Services

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/235619-2018
mailto:sdepierre@groupesni.fr?subject=TED
http://www.groupesni.fr
https://www.marches-securises.fr
https://www.marches-securises.fr
https://www.marches-securises.fr
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II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

Dans le cadre de la gestion d’une salle de fitness, la Société nationale immobilière (SNI) 
engage une procédure d'appel d'offres destinée à sélectionner un candidat qui sera chargé de 
gérer à la fois la mise en place d'une salle de fitness et d'autres part d'animer les activités pour 
les collaborateurs du groupe SNI.

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR101 Paris
Main site or place of performance: Immeuble Le Galaxie – 33 avenue Pierre Mendés France 
Paris 13ème.

Description of the procurement
La solution proposée par le candidat doit couvrir les prestations suivantes:
— ouverture et fermeture de l’espace fitness,
— gestion de l’adhésion des salariés,
— gestion de l’information et de la promotion des activités,
— mise en place de coaching personnalisé/bilan forme,
— mise en place de programmes adaptés et suivi de l’évolution du salarié,
— mise en place de cours collectifs avec un coach manager,
— gestion de la salle par un top manager,
— équipement de l’espace par des machines (guidées et/ou libres),
— entretien du matériel (entretien quotidien, maintenance préventive et curative),
— mise à disposition de serviettes (pour l’hygiène),
— mise en place d’activités saisonnières (préparation au ski, Color Run, challenge de noël).

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement 
documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals: 
Le marché est reconduit tacitement jusqu'à son terme. Le nombre de périodes de 
reconduction est fixé à 2. La durée de chaque période de reconduction est de 1 an. La durée 
maximale du contrat, toutes périodes confondues, est de 4 ans.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no
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IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.
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IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.
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III.1.3.

III.1.2.

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14. Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
— lettre de candidature,
— renseignements sur le respect de l'obligation d'emploi mentionnée aux articles L. 5212-1 à 
L. 5212-11 du code du travail,
— déclaration sur l'honneur pour justifier que le candidat n'entre dans aucun des cas 
d'interdiction de soumissionner.

Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Conditions related to the contract

Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract
Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to 
performing the contract

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/06/2018 12:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
French

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 05/07/2018 10:00Local time: 
Place: 
Société Nationale Immobilière, DAMG, 100-104 avenue de France, 75013 Paris
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VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunal de grande instance
Postal address: 4 boulevard du Palais
Town: Paris
Postal code: 75001
Country: France
Telephone: +33 144325252
Internet address: http://lannuaire.service-public.fr/services_locaux/ile-de-france/paris/tgi-75101-
01.html

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Service du greffe du tribunal de grande instance
Postal address: 4 boulevard du Palais
Town: Paris
Postal code: 75001
Country: France
Telephone: +33 144325252
Internet address: http://lannuaire.service-public.fr/services_locaux/ile-de-france/paris/tgi-75101-
01.html

Date of dispatch of this notice
30/05/2018

http://lannuaire.service-public.fr/services_locaux/ile-de-france/paris/tgi-75101-01.html
http://lannuaire.service-public.fr/services_locaux/ile-de-france/paris/tgi-75101-01.html
http://lannuaire.service-public.fr/services_locaux/ile-de-france/paris/tgi-75101-01.html
http://lannuaire.service-public.fr/services_locaux/ile-de-france/paris/tgi-75101-01.html

